

30.01.2025
Item Nos.17, 18 & 19
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

MAT 2152 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024

State of West Bengal & ors.
- versus -

Smt. Manisha Bera & ors.
with
MAT 2153 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024

State of West Bengal & ors.
- versus -

Joydeb Manik & ors.
with
MAT 2154 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024

State of West Bengal & ors.
- versus -

Smt. Bhabani Sinha & ors.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick,
Ms. Parna Ray Chowdhury
...for the appellants

Mr. Chittapriya Ghose,
Mr. Goutam Acharya,
Ms. Priyanka Saha

....for the writ petitioners/ respondents

1. It is submitted at the bar that MAT 2152 of 2024, MAT 2153 of 2024 and MAT 2154 of 2024 arise out of the self-same judgment.

2. In view of such, all the three appeals are tagged together for analogous hearing and disposal.

3. On perusal of the memo of appeal in MAT 2152 of 2024 and MAT 2153 of 2024 it appears that in the said two appeals, the Additional Stamp Reporter reports defects in the aforesaid two memo of appeals.

4. Liberty is given to the learned advocate-on-record of the appellants to cure the said defects as pointed out by the Additional Stamp Reporter within a week hence.

5. The affidavit-in-opposition as filed in MAT 2153 of 2024 against the application for condonation of delay, is taken on record.

6. Liberty is given to the appellants to file the affidavit-in-reply, if there be any also within a week hence.

7. Let all these three appeals be listed analogously in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 14th February, 2025 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)