

**MAT 2152 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.
- versus -
Smt. Manisha Bera & Ors.**

with

**MAT 2153 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024
IA No.CAN 3 of 2025 (Not in file)**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.
- versus -
Joydeb Manik & Ors.**

with

**MAT 2154 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.
- versus -
Smt. Bhabani Sinha & Ors.**

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee,
Mr. J. Medhi
...for the Petitioner in WPA 49 of 2025

Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh,
Mr. Goutam Acharya,
Ms. Priyanka Saha
....for the writ petitioners/ respondents

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants in these matters.
2. We are informed that learned advocate for the appellants who was earlier representing the State is perhaps no longer in the State panel.

3. We, therefore, have requested the learned advocate/s to intimate the learned Government Pleader regarding the matter being taken up on **9th January, 2026.**
4. List the matters accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)