

09.01.2026
(D/L-08 to 10)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

M.A.T. 2152 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Manisha Bera & Ors.

With

M.A.T. 2153 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2025 (Not in file)

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Joydeb Manik & Ors.

With

M.A.T. 2154 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Bhabani Sinha & Ors.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Govt. Adv.,
Ms. Priyamvada Singh

...for the Appellants

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. St. Counsel,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

...in W.P.A. No. 49 of 2025

Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh,
Mr. Goutam Acharya,
Mr. Kuntal Roy,
Ms. Priyanka Saha

...for the Writ Petitioner/Respondent No. 1

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee,
Mr. J. Medhi

...for the Petitioners in W.P.A. No. 49 of 2025

Mr. Galib is to represent the appellants in M.A.T. 2152 of 2024, M.A.T. 2153 of 2024 and M.A.T. 2154 of 2024. He submits that his appearance has been approved just today and that he required sometime for obtaining instructions to render proper assistance in the matter. He prays for two weeks time..

List this matter on **28th January, 2026**.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)