

28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026  
(D/L No.20)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**MAT 2152 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 1 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 2 of 2024**

The State of West Bengal and others  
Versus  
Manisha Bera and others

**With**  
**MAT 2153 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 1 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 2 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 3 of 2025**

The State of West Bengal and others  
Versus  
Joydeb Manik and others

**With**  
**MAT 2154 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 1 of 2024**  
+  
**CAN 2 of 2024**

The State of West Bengal and others  
Versus  
Bhabani Sinha and others

Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Adv.,  
Ms. Priyamvada Singh  
... for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh,  
Mr. Goutam Acharya,  
Mr. Kuntal Roy,  
Ms. Priyanka Saha  
... for the respondents.

**Re: MAT 2152 of 2024**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant/State submits that he will take steps to remove the defects.

2. The learned counsel representing the respondents seeks and is allowed time for filing the affidavit-in-opposition to the application being CAN 1 of 2024 within a week from date after service upon the learned counsel for the appellants.
3. List after two weeks. Reply, in the meantime, be filed by the appellants/applicants, if required.

**Re: MAT 2153 of 2024  
and  
MAT 2154 of 2024**

4. The learned counsel for the appellant/State submits that he will take steps to remove the defects in MAT 2153 of 2024.
5. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the affidavits-in-opposition are being filed to the application being CAN 1 of 2024 in both the appeals; and are taken on record.
6. List after two weeks. Reply, in the meantime, be filed by the appellants/applicants, if required.
7. List all three matters under the same heading on **10<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**