

s/L **28 to 30**
06.05.2026
Court No.04
B.K.N

M.A.T. 2152 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

The State of Wes Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Manisha Bera & Ors.

With

M.A.T. 2153 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2025

The State of Wes Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Joydeb Manik & Ors.

With

M.A.T. 2154 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

The State of Wes Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Bhabani Sinha & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee,
Mr. Joydeev Medhi

...for the Appellants.

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee,
Mr. Anindhya Sundar Das

...for the U.O.I.

1. There is none to represent the State.
2. List this matter on the other side of the ensuing summer holidays on **15th June, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)